Florida
I Fire Observations Reporting
Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

Report Date: 02/07/2026

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Bay
License Number: 1305297 BACK PORCH - BAY
License Type: Food

Insp Date: 02/04/2026 Inspection Number: 3670343
Observation

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting
purposes only. Extinguisher at bar in recharge zone.

Violation Code
45-02-4

1305435
Food

License Number: ZOLLO PIZzZA

License Type:

Insp Date: 02/04/2026 Inspection Number: 3628612

Violation Code Observation

45-05-4 Portable fire extinguisher missing from its designated
location. For reporting purposes only. Missing fire

extinguisher near pizza oven.

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

16220 FRONT BEACH RD , PANAMA CITY BEACH 32413

Routine - Food Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

14658 FRONT BEACH RD , PANAMA CITY BEACH 32413

Routine - Food Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

Fire Observations Reporting

alf

Report Date: 02/07/2026

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Brevard

License Number: 1551038 TACO VELOZ

License Type: Food 1390 US 1, MALABAR 32950
Insp Date: 02/03/2026 Inspection Number: 1316625 Insp Type:
Violation Code Observation

45-01-4 No portable fire extinguisher present. For reporting

License Number:

License Type: Food

Insp Date: 02/03/2026

Violation Code
45-04-4

1551038

purposes only. Type K fire extinguisher missing, truck not
in operation.

TACO VELOZ
1390 US 1, MALABAR 32950

Inspection Number: 1316625

Observation

Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden
vapors/smoke with unserviced hood suppression system
installed. Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only.
Hood system last serviced in 2023. Truck not in operation.

Insp Type:

Routine - Food Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

Routine - Food Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Fire Observations Reporting

Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

dbjer

Report Date: 02/07/2026

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Brevard
License Number: 1506215 LOCAL KITCHEN & TAP
License Type: Food 4715 HELEN HAUSER BLVD , TITUSVILLE 32780

Insp Date: 02/04/2026 Inspection Number: 3657170

Observation

No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler
certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes
only.140718 and 140719 expired 11/8/2025 **Repeat
Violation**

Violation Code
48-01-5

1622807
Food

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 02/05/2026 Inspection Number: 3675699

Observation

Propane tank (larger than 2.7 Ib. water capacity/1 |b. gas
capacity) located inside of the building. For reporting
purposes only. Observed large propane tank exceed 20
pounds stored in dry storage room.

Violation Code
48-04-4

Insp Type:

EL MARIACHI RESTAURANT
2149 N UNIVERSITY DR , CORAL SPRINGS 33071

Insp Type:

Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Routine - Food Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be
kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit
throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually
for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For
reporting purposes only.

Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Routine - Food Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Florida
I Fire Observations Reporting
Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

Report Date: 02/07/2026

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Broward
License Number: 1621007 DWIKEYS SOUSE HOUSE LLC
License Type: Food 6813 PEMBROKE RD , PEMBROKE PINES 33023

Insp Date: 02/05/2026 Inspection Number: 3650430

Violation Code Observation

48-04-4 Propane tank (larger than 2.7 Ib. water capacity/1 |b. gas
capacity) located inside of the building. For reporting
purposes only. Observed 15 Ib. Capacity propane tanks

stored in kitchen.

1618420
Food

License Number: MIYIS CUBAN CAFE INC

License Type:

Insp Date: 02/04/2026 Inspection Number: 3668555

Violation Code Observation

48-04-4 Propane tank (larger than 2.7 Ib. water capacity/1 Ib. gas
capacity) located inside of the building. For reporting

purposes only.

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

Routine - Food Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

1380 S POWERLINE RD , DEERFIELD BEACH 33442

Routine - Food Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Fire Observations Reporting

Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

dbjer

Report Date: 02/07/2026

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Broward
License Number: 1626129 LOS VERDES HALLANDALE
License Type: Food 144 NE 1 AVE , HALLANDALE 33009

Insp Date: 02/04/2026 Inspection Number: 3665861

Violation Code Observation

48-04-4 Propane tank (larger than 2.7 Ib. water capacity/1 |b. gas
capacity) located inside of the building. For reporting
purposes only. Observed 15 Ib. Propane tank being used in

kitchen to fuel a stove.

1618401
Food

License Number: COSTA DEL SOL REST

License Type:

Insp Date: 02/02/2026 Inspection Number: 3652008

Violation Code Observation

47-03-4 Observed electrical wiring in disrepair. For reporting
purposes only.Exposed capped wires at wall and light

fixture in men's restroom.

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

Routine - Food Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

5611 JOHNSON ST , HOLLYWOOD 33021

Administrative
recommended

Routine - Food Disposition: complaint

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Fire Observations Reporting

Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

dbjer

Report Date: 02/07/2026

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Clay
License Number: 2001439 CHAO KING
License Type: Food 1910 WELLS RD VC 17 , ORANGE PARK 32073

Insp Date: 02/05/2026 Inspection Number: 3653343 Insp Type:

Violation Code
45-02-4

Observation

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting
purposes only.Fire extinguisher by flat grill is in the
recharge zone.

2001359
Food

License Number: TUNIS

License Type:

Insp Date: 02/02/2026 Inspection Number: 3654196 Insp Type:

Violation Code Observation

45-02-4 Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting
purposes only.Fire extinguisher by drive thru window is in

the recharge zone. **Repeat Violation**

2001342 NO-MANCHES

Food

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 02/02/2026 Inspection Number: 3659109 Insp Type:
Violation Code

45-02-4

Observation

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting
purposes only.Fire extinguisher at prep area is in the
recharge zone.

Routine - Food Disposition:  Warning Issued

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

290 BLANDING BLVD , ORANGE PARK 32073

Routine - Food Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

174 BLANDING BLVD , ORANGE PARK 32073

Routine - Food Disposition:  Emergency order

recommended

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Fire Observations Reporting

Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

dbjer

Report Date: 02/07/2026

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Dade
License Number: 2333194 CHABELLA MEXICAN RESTAURANT
License Type: Food 7910 NW 25 ST STE102 , DORAL 33122

Insp Date: 02/05/2026 Inspection Number: 3691059 Insp Type:

Observation

Observed scorch marks around electrical outlet.
reporting purposes only. Throughout the kitchen area.

Violation Code

47-02-4 For

2333194
Food

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 02/05/2026 Inspection Number: 3691059 Insp Type:

Observation

Observed electrical wiring in disrepair.
purposes only. Throughout the kitchen area.

Violation Code

47-03-4 For reporting

2334739
Food

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 02/06/2026 Inspection Number: 3691074 Insp Type:

Observation

No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler
certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only.
Observed Laundry room 138177, expired on 09-06-2024,
In 501-1134 and IN501-1145 newly installed. 499,999
BTU's water temperature 210&deg;F.Expired on 09-06-
2024. **Repeat Violation**

Violation Code
48-01-5

GATES HOTEL SOUTH BEACH
2360 COLLINS AVE , MIAMI BEACH 33139

Routine - Food Disposition:  Warning Issued

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

CHABELLA MEXICAN RESTAURANT
7910 NW 25 ST STE102 , DORAL 33122

Routine - Food Disposition: ~ Warning Issued

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

Complaint Full Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be
kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit
throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually
for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For
reporting purposes only.
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Fire Observations Reporting

Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

dbjer

Report Date: 02/07/2026

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Dade
License Number: 2337754 CREMA GOURMET ESPRESSO BAR
License Type: Food 11515 S DIXIE HWY , MIAMI 33156

Insp Date: 02/03/2026 Inspection Number: 3658964

Violation Code Observation

45-04-4 Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden

vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed.
Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only.

2337171
Food

License Number: SNDWCH MIAMI

License Type:

Insp Date: 02/06/2026 Inspection Number: 3650793

Violation Code Observation

48-01-5 No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler
certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only.
Observed: No current insurance inspector boiler report or
boiler certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes
only. Observed 2 gas boilers with 650,000 BTUs next to ice
machines / SN #1 2145126818071 and SN #2 Not visible.

**Repeat Violation**

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

Routine - Food Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

9420 NW 41 ST #115 , DORAL 33178

Routine - Food Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be
kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit
throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually
for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For
reporting purposes only.
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Florida
I Fire Observations Reporting
Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

Report Date: 02/07/2026

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Dade
License Number: 2322952 OLD LISBON RESTAURANT & BAR
License Type: Food 1698 SW 22 ST, MIAMI 33145

Insp Date: 02/05/2026 Inspection Number: 3667516 Insp Type:

Violation Code Observation

48-04-4 Propane tank (larger than 2.7 Ib. water capacity/1 Ib. gas

capacity) located inside of the building. For reporting
purposes only.

2338070
Food

License Number: FELICE

License Type:

Insp Date: 02/03/2026 Inspection Number: 3658369 Insp Type:

Violation Code Observation

48-04-4 Propane tank (larger than 2.7 Ib. water capacity/1 Ib. gas

capacity) located inside of the building. For reporting
purposes only. Food preparation area.

2615685
Food

License Number: SIERRA GRILLE

License Type:

Insp Date: 02/03/2026 Inspection Number: 3656716 Insp Type:

Violation Code Observation

48-04-4 Propane tank (larger than 2.7 Ib. water capacity/1 Ib. gas
capacity) located inside of the building. For reporting
purposes only.Observed Propane tank hooked to black

stone grill located in back room.

Routine - Food Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

1450 BRICKELL AVE STE 110 , MIAMI 33131

Routine - Food Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

1021 ATLANTIC BLVD , ATLANTIC BEACH 32233

Routine - Food Disposition:  Warning Issued

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Fire Observations Reporting

Department of Business
& Professional Regulation
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Report Date: 02/07/2026

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Duval
License Number: 2616485 HONG KONG STATION
License Type: Food 7534 BEACH BLVD BAY 03 , JACKSONVILLE 32216

Insp Date: 02/03/2026 Inspection Number: 3675143

Violation Code Observation

45-04-4 Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden
vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed.
Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only.Operator

using table top fryer with no hood suppression system

2616120
Food

License Number: CANITINA MAJANO

License Type:

Insp Date: 02/03/2026 Inspection Number: 3667178

Violation Code Observation

45-04-4 Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden
vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed.
Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only.Cooking
tacos on flat op grill no hood suppression installed.

**Repeat Violation**

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

Routine - Food Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

1352 N MAIN ST, JACKSONVILLE 32206

Routine - Food Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Report Date: 02/07/2026

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Duval
License Number: 2611598 MCDONALD'S
License Type: Food 10135 SAN JOSE BLVD , JACKSONVILLE 32257

Insp Date: 02/02/2026 Inspection Number: 3594623

Violation Code
46-01-4

Observation

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting
purposes only.Rear side exit door blocked by equipment.
Moved by manager. **Corrected On-Site**

2615220
Food

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 02/02/2026 Inspection Number: 3654103

Violation Code Observation

48-02-5 Insurance inspector boiler report not posted in boiler room.
For reporting purposes only.Boile certificate not posted.

( current).

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

Routine - Food Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

WICKED BARLEY BREWING CO
4100 BAYMEADOWS RD , JACKSONVILLE 32217

Routine - Food Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be
kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit
throughout the building. The insurance inspector boiler report is required annually for
power boilers and high pressure or high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For
reporting purposes only.
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Florida
I Fire Observations Reporting
Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

Report Date: 02/07/2026

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Duval
License Number: 2615874 COMMUNITY LOAVES
License Type: Food 1116 EDGEWOOD AVE S, JACKSONVILLE 32205

Insp Date: 02/06/2026 Inspection Number: 3664560

Violation Code
45-04-4

Observation

Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden
vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed.
Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only.Cooking
Fried egg on flat top no hood suppression system present.

2614886
Food

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 01/30/2026 Inspection Number: 3681015

Observation

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting
purposes only.Back kitchen door blocked with cases of
flour bags

Violation Code
46-01-4

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

Administrative
recommended

Routine - Food Disposition: complaint

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

STONER'S PIZZA JOINT JACKSONVILLE SOUTHSIDE
3837 - 7 SOUTHSIDE BLVD , JACKSONVILLE 32216

Administrative
recommended

Routine - Food Disposition: complaint

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

Duval

Report Date: 02/07/2026

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

d
@ I Division of Hotels & Restaurants
Fire Observations Reporting

License Number: 2613
License Type: Food

Insp Date: 02/06/2026

Violation Code
48-04-4

123 DE REAL TING CAFE

128 W ADAMS ST #1 , JACKSONVILLE 32202

Inspection Number: 3661707 Insp Type:

Observation

Propane tank (larger than 2.7 Ib. water capacity/1 |b. gas
capacity) located inside of the building. For reporting
purposes only.In back storage room downstairs, 1 Ip tank

Routine - Food Disposition:  Administrative complaint
recommended

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Report Date: 02/07/2026

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Hillsborough
License Number: 3917950 TIJUANA FLATS
License Type: Food 13009 US HWY 301 , RIVERVIEW 33578

Insp Date: 01/30/2026 Inspection Number: 3667534

Violation Code Observation

46-01-4 Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting

purposes only. Back door blocked with trash can.

3918258
Food

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 02/05/2026 Inspection Number: 3633218

Violation Code Observation

45-04-4 - From initial inspection : Use of cooking equipment
producing grease laden vapors/smoke with no hood
suppression system installed. Notified Fire AHJ. For
reporting purposes only.Panini press located next to
Employee handwash sink in kitchen area not placed
beneath hood. - From follow-up inspection 2025-12-11:
**Time Extended** - From follow-up inspection 2026-
02-05: Panini press located next to Employee handwash
sink in kitchen area not placed beneath hood. **Time
Extended**

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

Routine - Food Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

TRIANA CARIBBEAN SANDWISH SHOP LLC
4025 W WATERS AVE STE 115-116 , TAMPA 33614

Routine - Food Call Back - Admin. complaint

recommended

Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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& Professional Regulation

Report Date: 02/07/2026

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Lake
License Number: 4508836 HUNGRY HOWIE'S #3023
License Type: Food

Insp Date: 01/30/2026 Inspection Number: 3613606

Violation Code Observation

45-02-4 Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting
purposes only.-Amerex extinguisher by back door

**Repeat Violation**

4650990 TACOS "EL TIO"

Food

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 02/04/2026 Inspection Number: 1326886

Violation Code Observation

48-04-4 Propane tank (larger than 2.7 Ib. water capacity/1 Ib. gas
capacity) located inside of the food truck. For reporting

purposes only.

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

1215 SUNRISE PLAZA DRIVE SUITE A, CLERMONT 34714

Routine - Food Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

3617 PALM BEACH BLVD , FORT MYERS 33916

Routine - Food Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

PDF Generated from Qlik App: HR518-DET_Fire Observations



Florida
I Fire Observations Reporting
Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

Report Date: 02/07/2026

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Lee
License Number: 4607523 AROMAS ICE CREAM & BAKERY
License Type: Food 4316 LEE BLVD UNIT 6 , LEHIGH ACRES 33971

Insp Date: 02/04/2026 Inspection Number: 3675170

Observation

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked, right side door at
front marked as exit, with rack of snacks. For reporting
purposes only.

Violation Code
46-01-4

4607523
Food

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 02/04/2026 Inspection Number: 3675170

Violation Code Observation

48-04-4 Propane tank (larger than 2.7 Ib. water capacity/1 Ib. gas
capacity) located inside of the building. For reporting

purposes only. By back door to right side corner.

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

Administrative
recommended

Routine - Food Disposition: complaint

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

AROMAS ICE CREAM & BAKERY
4316 LEE BLVD UNIT 6 , LEHIGH ACRES 33971

Administrative
recommended

Routine - Food Disposition: complaint

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Report Date: 02/07/2026

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Manatee
License Number: 5105939 BARNYARD
License Type: Food 624 9 AVE W , BRADENTON 34205

Insp Date: 02/06/2026 Inspection Number: 3676717 Insp Type:

Observation

Exit door locked. For reporting purposes only.Observed the
back exit door locked.Operator unlocked it. **Corrected On
-Site**

Violation Code
46-04-4

5203184
Food

License Number: 2 RIVERS LOCAL BAR

License Type:

Insp Date: 02/03/2026 Inspection Number: 3690087 Insp Type:

Violation Code Observation
47-02-4 Observed scorch marks around electrical outlet. For
reporting purposes only.Scorched electrical outlet on

ceiling above cookline.

5203121 DUNKIN DONUTS

Food

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 02/06/2026 Inspection Number: 3639246 Insp Type:

Violation Code Observation

45-02-4 Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting
purposes only.Fire extinguisher in dining room.Fire

extinguisher next to back door.

Administrative
recommended

Routine - Food Disposition: complaint

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

20199 E PENNSYLVANIA AVE , DUNNELLON 34431

Food-Licensing Inspection Disposition: ~ Warning Issued

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

3980 SW 26 CT SUITE 101 , OCALA 34471

Routine - Food Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Report Date: 02/07/2026

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Monroe
License Number: 5400256 CAFE/SALT + ASH
License Type: Food 61 HAWKS CAY BLVD , DUCK KEY 33050

Insp Date: 02/06/2026 Inspection Number: 3663848

Observation

No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler
certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only.

Violation Code
48-01-5

5400256
Food

License Number: CAFE/SALT + ASH

License Type:

Insp Date: 02/06/2026 Inspection Number: 3663848

Observation

Insurance inspector boiler report not posted in boiler room.
For reporting purposes only.

Violation Code
48-02-5

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

Routine - Food Disposition:  Warning Issued

Violation Citation

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be
kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit
throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually
for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For
reporting purposes only.

61 HAWKS CAY BLVD , DUCK KEY 33050

Routine - Food Disposition: ~ Warning Issued

Violation Citation

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be
kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit
throughout the building. The insurance inspector boiler report is required annually for
power boilers and high pressure or high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For
reporting purposes only.
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Report Date: 02/07/2026

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Monroe
License Number: 5428290 ANGLER AND ALE
License Type: Food 540 DUCK KEY DRIVE , DUCK KEY 03756

Insp Date: 01/30/2026 Inspection Number: 3662773

Violation Code
48-01-5

Observation

No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler
certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only.

5428073
Food

License Number: PILAR BAR

License Type:

Insp Date: 02/06/2026 Inspection Number: 3664091
Observation

No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler
certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only.

Violation Code
48-01-5

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

Routine - Food Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be
kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit
throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually
for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For
reporting purposes only.

61 HAWKS CAY BLVD , DUCK KEY 33050

Routine - Food Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be
kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit
throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually
for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For
reporting purposes only.
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Report Date: 02/07/2026

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Monroe
License Number: 5402749 BANQUET KITCHEN
License Type: Food 61 HAWKS CAY BLVD , DUCK KEY 33050

Insp Date: 02/06/2026 Inspection Number: 3663925

Violation Code Observation

48-01-5 No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler

certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only.

5428073
Food

License Number: PILAR BAR

License Type:

Insp Date: 02/06/2026 Inspection Number: 3664091

Violation Code Observation

48-02-5 Insurance inspector boiler report not posted in boiler room.

For reporting purposes only.

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

Routine - Food Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be
kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit
throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually
for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For
reporting purposes only.

61 HAWKS CAY BLVD , DUCK KEY 33050

Routine - Food Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be
kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit
throughout the building. The insurance inspector boiler report is required annually for
power boilers and high pressure or high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For
reporting purposes only.
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Florida
I Fire Observations Reporting
Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

Report Date: 02/07/2026

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Nassau
License Number: 5500812 MINI DRUNKEN NOODLE
License Type: Food 510 S EIGHTH ST , FERNANDINA BEACH 32034

Insp Date: 02/02/2026 Inspection Number: 3690280

Violation Code Observation

48-04-4 Propane tank (larger than 2.7 Ib. water capacity/1 |b. gas
capacity) located inside of the building. For reporting
purposes only.Propane tank larger than 2.7lbs located

inside building.

5814919
Food

License Number: JUICY BITES

License Type:

Insp Date: 02/05/2026 Inspection Number: 3654621

Violation Code Observation

48-04-4 Propane tank (larger than 2.7 Ib. water capacity/1 Ib. gas
capacity) located inside of the building. For reporting
purposes only.Observed two propane tanks stored inside

building in the back dishmachine room.

5815366
Food

License Number: GRILLMASTER

License Type:

Insp Date: 02/04/2026 Inspection Number: 3638985

Violation Code Observation

48-04-4 - From initial inspection : Propane tank (larger than 2.7 Ib.
water capacity/1 Ib. gas capacity) located inside of the
building. For reporting purposes only.2 tanks in back
storage area - From follow-up inspection 2026-02-04:

**Time Extended**

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

Compilaint Full Disposition:  Warning Issued

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

12125 APOPKA VINELAND ROAD , ORLANDO 32836

Routine - Food Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

2222 OCOEE APOPKA RD SUITE 108 , OCOEE 34761

Routine - Food Disposition:  Call Back - Complied

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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& Professional Regulation

Report Date: 02/07/2026

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

d
@ I Division of Hotels & Restaurants
Fire Observations Reporting

Osceola

License Number: 5911496 LITTLE GREEK FRESH GRILL

License Type: Food 3222 N JOHN YOUNG PKWY , KISSIMMEE 34741

Insp Date: 02/04/2026 Inspection Number: 3668811 Insp Type: Routine - Food Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Violation Code Observation Violation Citation

46-01-4

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting
purposes only.Exit door blocked by cart and bucket.
**Corrected On-Site**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Report Date: 02/07/2026

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Palm Beach
License Number: 6023020 CARDINALS DINING BUILDING
License Type: Food 4751 MAIN ST, JUPITER 33458

Insp Date: 02/03/2026 Inspection Number: 3674225

Observation

No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler
certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only.

Violation Code
48-01-5

6023020
Food

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 02/05/2026 Inspection Number: 3674225

Violation Code Observation

48-01-5 - From initial inspection :

reporting purposes only. - From follow-up inspection
2026-02-05: No boiler certificate.. **Time Extended**

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

No current insurance inspector
boiler report or boiler certificate available for boiler. For

Food-Licensing Inspection Disposition:  Warning Issued

Violation Citation

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be
kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit
throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually
for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For
reporting purposes only.

CARDINALS DINING BUILDING
4751 MAIN ST, JUPITER 33458

Food-Licensing Inspection Disposition:  Call Back - Complied

Violation Citation

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be
kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit
throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually
for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For
reporting purposes only.
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Report Date: 02/07/2026

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Pinellas
License Number: 6215932 CHIPOTLE MEXICAN GRILL #713
License Type: Food 3700 PARK BLVD , PINELLAS PARK 33781

Insp Date: 02/06/2026 Inspection Number: 3664684

Violation Code Observation

45-02-4 Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting

purposes only. Observed red near office

6211373 CASTILLO'S RESTAURANT

Food

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 02/05/2026 Inspection Number: 3646799

Violation Code Observation

45-02-4 Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone near

restrooms . For reporting purposes only.

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

Routine - Food Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

1724 N FORT HARRISON AVE , CLEARWATER 33755

Routine - Food Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Report Date: 02/07/2026

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Pinellas
License Number: 6214846 DOMINOS 5022
License Type: Food 5830 9 AVE N, ST. PETERSBURG 33710

Insp Date: 02/02/2026 Inspection Number: 3637769
Observation

Portable fire extinguisher near entrance gauge in red zone.
For reporting purposes only. **Repeat Violation**

Violation Code
45-02-4

6213800 CERTEGY CAFE

Food

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 02/02/2026 Inspection Number: 3657107

Violation Code Observation

48-01-5
certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only.

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler

Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Routine - Food Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

11601 ROOSEVELT BLVD , ST. PETERSBURG 33716

Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Routine - Food Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be
kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit
throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually
for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For
reporting purposes only.
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Florida
@ I Division of Hotels & Restaurants
Fire Observations Reporting

Report Date: 02/07/2026

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Pinellas
License Number: 6213800 CERTEGY CAFE
License Type: Food 11601 ROOSEVELT BLVD , ST. PETERSBURG 33716
Insp Date: 02/02/2026 Inspection Number: 3657107 Insp Type: Routine - Food Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No
Further Action
Violation Code Observation Violation Citation
48-02-5 Insurance inspector boiler report not posted in boiler room. Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be
For reporting purposes only. kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit
throughout the building. The insurance inspector boiler report is required annually for
power boilers and high pressure or high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For
reporting purposes only.
License Number: 6308552 CURRY MANGO
License Type: Food 6625 SOUTH FLORIDA AVE , LAKELAND 33813
Insp Date: 02/03/2026 Inspection Number: 3680103 Insp Type: Routine - Food Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No
Further Action
Violation Code Observation Violation Citation
48-04-4 Propane tank (larger than 2.7 Ib. water capacity/1 Ib. gas Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or

capacity) located inside of the building. For reporting
purposes only.2 (5Ibs) propane tanks in the kitchen on the
floor near the electrical boxes. The tanks was removed.
**Corrected On-Site** **Repeat Violation**

the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Report Date: 02/07/2026

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Sarasota
License Number: 6850665 KEBS LLC
License Type: Food 1705 CATTLEMEN RD UNIT 3N, SARASOTA 34232

Insp Date: 02/03/2026 Inspection Number: 1332413

Violation Code
45-04-4

Observation

Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden
vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed.
Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only.Observed no
suppression system installed above their fryer.

7405703
Food

License Number: NEW CHINA KING

License Type:

Insp Date: 02/05/2026 Inspection Number: 3655566

Violation Code Observation

45-02-4 Hood over woks making noise . Per manager needs a new

belt. For reporting purposes only.

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

Food-Licensing Inspection Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

1500 BEVILLE RD SUITE 701 , DAYTONA BEACH 32114

Routine - Food Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Report Date: 02/07/2026

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Volusia
License Number: 7407046 BRUNOS PIZZA
License Type: Food

Insp Date: 02/02/2026 Inspection Number: 3664338

Observation

Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden
vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed.
Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only.

Violation Code
45-04-4

7403165 WENDY'S 1759

Food

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 02/05/2026 Inspection Number: 3662985

Violation Code Observation

46-01-4 Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting
purposes only.-back exit door blocked by cart. **Corrected

On-Site**

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

1254 OCEAN SHORE BLVD , ORMOND BEACH 32176

Routine - Food Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

335 W GRANDA BLVD , ORMOND BEACH 32174

Routine - Food Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Report Date: 02/07/2026

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

EL TEQUILAS AUTHENTIC MEXICAN RESTAURANT INC

Volusia
License Number: 7406067
License Type: Food 1784 S RIDGEWOOD AVE. , SOUTH DAYTONA 32119

Insp Date: 01/30/2026 Inspection Number: 3644547 Insp Type:

Violation Code Observation

47-03-4 Observed electrical wiring in disrepair. For reporting

purposes only. Exposed wires outside at the back door,
appears to be for door bell

7407835
Food

License Number: CONCEITED MUNCHIES

License Type:

Insp Date: 02/03/2026 Inspection Number: 3614301 Insp Type:

Violation Code Observation

49-01-4 Box and mop stored on electric water heater. For reporting

purposes only.

7602397
Food

License Number: SANDLOT SPORTS BAR

License Type:

Insp Date: 02/05/2026 Inspection Number: 3659490 Insp Type:

Violation Code Observation

45-05-4 Portable fire extinguisher missing from its designated
location and stored on floor near ice machine and ware

wash area. For reporting purposes only.

Routine - Food Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

556 DR MARY MCLEOD BETHUNE BLVD , DAYTONA BEACH 32114

Routine - Food Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: (6) Attics, basements, boiler rooms, meter rooms, laundry rooms, and
storage rooms shall be kept clean and free of debris and flammables. For reporting
purposes only.

60 SEASCAPE DR , MIRAMAR BEACH 32550

Routine - Food Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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